
ABOVE THS UNE FOR DMSION USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St ; Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS/TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE (DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Application Acronyms: 

[NSL-Nori-Staridard Loca t i on ] [ N S P ^ o n - S t a n d a r d Prora t ion Un i t ] [SD-Simul taneous Ded ica t ion ] 
[DHC-Oownhole Comming l ing ] [CTB-Lease Comming l i ng ] [PLG-PboVLease Comming l ing ] 

[PC-Pool Comming l ing ] .„ [OLS - Off-Lease S to rage ] [OLM<rOff-Lease Measurement ] 
[V^X-WaterHood Expans ion] [PMX-Pressi i re Ma in tenance Expans ion] 

.^WD^Salt: Water, D isposa l ] [ i p i - l n j ec t i on Pressure Inc rease ] 
[EOR-Qualif led Enhanced Oi l Recovery Cer t i f i ca t ion ] [PPR-P6slt ive Product ion Response] 

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] ~ C 1 3 7 H 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication ^* ^» isK* O C f <• 

• NSL Q*NSP • SD ^ ^ ^ c 

Us / Check One Only for [B] or [C] _ _ _ _ _ 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement ( j ^**U*tw^^ • J 

• DHC EX] CTB • PLC • PC • OLS EE3 OLM ^ ^W<*f 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery " c ^ r ^ ^ w ^ „ -
• WFX ( j PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 2 ^ ^ ' ^ ^ j , 

[D] Other: Specify 3 0 - 0 , 

Those Which Apply, or 0 Does Not Apply — Mf^^h.'! 
[A] ^ Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners *~ ^ ^ f V u f y 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check 
r r i H i n u R n v a l t v I n f p r e c t H n / i w r * : 

|B] Q Offset Operators,Leaseholders or Surface Owner 3 0 -©Z*S- Yi-o61> 

[C] • Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice pO 

ID] LJ Notification,and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO - -«7 

[EJ • For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, t f ^ ^3 y 

[F] • Waivers are Attached 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge, j also understand that 110 action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an Individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Cindy Hmera-Mur i l lo ( j L t r ^ M r j \ f M * o l ~ ~ ^ ^ L r M $ ( ] c ^ Permitting Specialisi - 12 / IWMM 

Print or Type Name Signature Title Date 

Cherreramurillo(5ichevron:com 
e-mail Address 

4 



HIST men 
l « i N. French Ik . Habtb. MM ttMU 
PS~t;)IJ5jTO « i i l KH:(3M)J93-0T20 
IHSTRrCT II 
I I I S.FraSi, Anew. NM WllO 
P i™: (SIJ| 1213 Fu: |J7S) MH-WM-i 
IHSTWCTH1 -V I 
10UO RklBlOJOl Ruai A S K . NMSftlO 

DISTRICT IV w N V * 
IliOS Si FrencI>Di..KuD\t>KM«75Di 

* State of New Mexico 
dihefgy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

V ^ OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
^ 1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

l-nmi C-102 

Revised Auguil 1.2011 

Sulimil one copy ID appropriate 

District Office 

OAMl -NDEl . ) REPORT 

API Number Puol Code 

QbttM 
f—1 , Pool Nune j-") , 

/ ' Properly Nine J 

/ GRAMMA RIDGE 14-24-34 
' Well Nwnber 

1H 
f Operator Nunc / ' 

CHEVRON USA INC. / 
Elevation • 

3492" 

Surface Locution 

ULor lol No. Section Township Range Loi Idn Feel fioiti Ihe NoruVSouth line Feci Trom (he EmAVca line Courtly 

B 14 24-S 34-E 330 NORTH 2300 EAST LEA 

DotiiHTi Hole Location I f Different (-'ram Surface 

UL or loi No. Seclion Township Riinge Lot Idn Feel Trom the North'South line Feci from Ihe Eaa/Wcsi line Courtly 

0 14 24-S 34-E 330 SOUTH 2300 EAST LEA 
Dedicated Acres Joint or I nfill Cc-nsol illation Code 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OS A NON-STANDARD UNfT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

GEODCTIC COORDINATES 
NAD 27 NUr 

SURFACE LOCATION 
Y=44627l.8 N 
X=7765I7.0 f • 

LAT.=32.2237S5m N 
L0NG.= W3.439165' W 

BOTTOM HOLC LOCATION 
Y=441652.0 N 
X= 776555.3 £ 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
i benby CfrtUy AM tht inlbrmartcra herein is m* *nd 
conrpletc lo iSe best ofmy hvvhdge Mnd belief, maS 
dm ifcii cnjJUiizaiaB ebber enov w noriuEtf iitotst cr 

ptvpotcd bofjxn hole iyonica cr t u « rigbi ID drill this 
well at Ita kx=itoo purpart to * coctraa iriiA to omwr 
ofwc± mmcrif cr+ertMg bu&tt, or to J vokmimry 
pooling ijppajiQiJori mn^mltrwj pooZmj croVr 
btnwfaz m-qgd by E£K imswfi 

Signature c Date • * 

mntea rxtrnc , 

barbed fl.Ckx,tZDtf. 
1 

CtWACT COOTD/fWffS fAfltf 

A - r=«6599.7 N, JC=776I7J.9 
'8 - r=«6607.7 N. X=777493.9 
C - Y=441329.l N, X=777537.l 
D - r=4*IJ19.6 N. XW762i6.fi 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I hcrrbf certify (fair tbe irtJJ JUiica itoita on this pbt 
wu pJofierf from field noia ofimud mnt)^ mtft bj 
me or mder my njpervimfl, mf [An tbe nociidu 
uuF atrrect Hi Ac oat ofmj>bdkf. 

APRIL 18, 20013 
Dale urSuoey ^ . - i * 
Si, ipuluie £ 5 e ^ a X ^ e > l i u ^ l i ^ n e > ' o r : 

323g 

JWSC W.O.:1J.II.OJ6J 

MM «7 M« 



DISTRICT I S D,.H**S,NM ̂ 4 0 ^ Q C B State of New Mexico 
chonc ^jjswie] Fax:(57s,̂ g85 ̂ Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 
" D I S m C T" OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

L .1220 South St. Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

dl I S. F«u St.. Artesm. NM KS2IU 
Plioir; (57J) 74M2S3 Fax: (S7J) 748-9720 . ft 

mSTRtCTIH 11 \VA ftTB 
1000 Rio Biaras Road Aaee. NM Ut I ' v 

Plranc: (SOS) 334-6178 Fax: (SOS) 334-6170 
DISTRICT IV 
!220S.Sl.KrwiiDr..SOT^Fc,NME750S - Q Q \ / & B # 

Form C-102 

Revised August t.2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 

District Office 

AMENDED RI-PORT 

Phone; (505) 476-3460 Fax: (SOS) 476-346: 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
API Number / 

'-4113? 3 

2H y 

Property Code 

4o4u>i 
Property Name 

GRAMMA RIDGE 14-24-34 
OGRID N 

£3& 
Operator Name 

CHEVRON USA fNC. 
Elevation 

3508' 

Surface Location 

UL or lol No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Keel from the North/Souih line Feet from the Easl/Wesl line County 

D 14 24-S 34-E 330 NORTH 340 WEST LEA ^ 

Bottom Hole Location irDiffcrent From Surface 

ULor lot No. Section Township Range LotIdn Feel from the North/South line Feet from the EwiAYesi line County 

M 14 24-S 34-E 280 SOUTH 660 WEST LEA 
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infil l Consolidation Code Order No. 

\LPO 
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL All INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE 

r + - -e -

I 

t 

i - - h -

Y=446569.3 N, X=773528.0 

Y=446584.5 N. X=774850.9 

Y=441310.2 N, X=774895.5 

Y=441300.7 N, X=773574.2 

I 

+ 

4-
I 
I 

GEODETIC COORDINATES 
NAD 27 NME 

SURFACE LOCATION 

Y=4462412 N 

X=773870.9 E 

LAT. =32.223737 N 

LONG. = 103.447722' W 

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION 

Y=441585.3 N 

X=77423\.b E 

V 

660' .B.H. 

1 > SiSnat 

4 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that the in/brnutnoe herein is true and 
complete to Iht best of my knoo-tefge and belief, nod 
that this orgszuxauao cither ffvns a warfciQg interest or 
unleased imn*nil interest to ttr"^ including the 
proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this 
mB alibis location pursuant to e contract wi l i an owner 
ofsuch rain era) or working iotnest, or to a voluntary 
pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order 
heretofore catered by tbe diviaoa. 

Signature 
Dim 

Primed Name 3 

E-mail Address 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the welt tocaabrj ihowo cm tha plat 
tns plotted trom Held notes of actual surveys made by 
me or aider toy tupervisioa. tod thai t&c same is true 
and correct to the best of my belief 

APRIL 18,2013 
Dale of Survey 
Signature & Sea|:of Rrq fessibrial; Survey or: 

Gpjy C -Ciciaon 12641 

DSS Related W.OlfUUO EsdSreCW.O.: I4.t3.0i43 



, DtwrwU 
1*M M. finrfiDt. HobW,ralXEMD, 
rW=(n»»v4iii FvYiiqmano 

.EuSisil. 
;|]H.Rrn3L.Ait3M,HHK2j» 
- Phons ISM) H t i s i Fa*: IS7S) W 9 » 0 
.Efi&SL 
IHOBioBnon R™J. Ann, NM TOW 
PkMrjoq)^ |7IFa: (Sr lSMl«-*in 

KHrtaiv 
1120 S St FiindjDt. Seil»rnMMniM 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St Francis Dr._ 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

:WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-102 
Revised August 1,-2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 
District Office 

• AMENDED REPORT 

\2&d U;l fe: JWe'Stf/VA* Mor4h 
' Property Name " '•' ' 

GRAMMA RIDGE 14 24 34 

~J ' * Well Number. 

«H 

4SMA 
'Operator Name 

CHEVRON VS A . WC. 

* Elention 

345T 

* Surface'Location 
UL or lot no, 

A 

Section 

14 

TWntiip 

24 SOUTH 

Range 

34BAST.NJrf.P.M; 

Lot tdn Vttt firm Ike 

,33*7 

North/South Ino 

NORTH 

Feel from the EescAVwtline * 

EAST; 

County 

LEA 

" Bottom Hole Localion If Different From Surface 
ML or lot no. 

P 

Section 

14 

Townioip 

24 SOUTH 34 KAST, N.M.P.M. 

Lai Idn Feel Trom the 

28ff SOUTH 

Fool rjom tl» 

ear 
Eail/Weil hoe 

,UAST 

County 

LISA 
, ! Dedicated A i m 

w 
J Joint or InfiD " Coaiolidaiion Cft* "Orde* Ho. - - * 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit lias been approved by the 
division. 

GRAMMA RUT* u US) tH WHJ_ 

X» 778.437 NAD 27 

LAT. 32.223742 
LONG; ' 103̂ 32958 
X' 813.621 NAD83 
ys 446,342 
UT. 32223867 
IONS. 1ttU33432 

tLEVAltON ttoSrMMD U 

Proposed " 
Firsl Take'Point 

330" FNL, 380* FEL 

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE (NAD 27) 

A-Yc*«erM*86. X=777492.42 
B - Y=448B1B>4; XB778813.B4 

C-YM452B5;65; X=7775«U9 ' 
D- Y=445»7"0 > . X=77flB2*L7S 
C -V=4A132B.21. X?777fS36 jO 

PROPOSE] aOITCH KU£ 
lOCATWf 

X= 778.1% HAD 27 
Y= 441.614 
VAT. 3221Q9U 
LONC. 10143386*. 
X* 819,3a) HA083 
V* 441,en; 
LAT. 32211038 
LONG. 103434338 

Proposed 
Lasl Take Point' 

330' FSL, 657" FEL 

77 

0 f^™"'"1,'' 

'•' OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hmbj certify Um i j t t Maw ramiin/kmm a tne mtJenqifnr 

ut Ar harafa /bBn(«^ W i o f c f an/iiot tail njmcman «ftr» 

Acptnpacd k f l t n malt bat"i* n^fcn • rixh a> ASIdii net a rtfc 

l i « t a j n ^ » i i ^ a * » M » i i i i i H r ^ j i r t i i » i n f i r 

M*fuC iMfad « » * w&wrl&y ptxji'K Off « • * nramKjrtmy 

liy « * r kwnSre rwurtJfy Ae A u n t 

Sytatnc^ 

PDMalNanJ 

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
7 hereby certify lhat tbe wtli location %hovrn oa this 

phi was platted from field notes ofpetard surveys 

made by tne or under my supervision,"and that tha 

same is true aad correct to the best ofmy belief.-



Chevron Cindy Herrera-Murillo 
Regulatory Specialist 
Midcontinent BU 

Chevron North America 
Exploration and Production Company 
(A Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Division) 
1616 W. Bender Blvd. Room 121 
Hobbs FMT, Hobbs, NM 88240 
Tel 575^263-0431 
Cherrerarriurijlo@chevron.com 

December 30, 2014 

Oil Conservation Division 
Attn;. Engineering Department 
1220 S. St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Application for surface commingling. Red Hills-Bone Spring, North, Lea Countv. 
NM ( T24S .R34E> Sec;i4) 

Chevron USA Inc. respectfully requests gives notice of intent to amend t̂heJCommingle Order R-
13920-X, oil, gas, and water production ^ Hills Bone Spring Pool through Chevron's 
Gramma Ridge Battery, R^13920-A was approved on October 24, 2014. Chevron's request the 
approval to minimize surface disturbance and future traffic by concentrating activities at one 
battery.Wells producing to'this battery include the Chevron Gramma Ridge 14 24. 34 #1H; 
Gramma Ridge 14 24 34 #2H. Chevron is requesting to add the Gramma Ridge 14 24 34 #8H 
to existing Surface Commingle .Order # R-13920-A.. (which will be horizontally drilled in the 
spring of 2015). All wells will be completed within the Red Hills; Bone Spring North sand 
Formation, per attached map. These wells are located in section 14 T24S-R34E. Lea County, 
New Mexico. APD's for each well, which includes surface plats, are included with this 
notification. 

The working interest and royalties for; each well are as follows: 
Gramma Ridge 14 24 34,#1H (71.2% Chevron) Wl/ 28.8 %. 
Gramma Ridge 14 24,34 #2H (83.3% Chevron) Wl/16.7 % 
Gramma'Ridge 14 24 34 #8H (55.375°/J Chevron) Wl/19.95% 

Names of all WIO and RIO for each $fe\\ are included with this request, and alt of these,owners 
are being notified of this request and that each will have 20 days with which to object to the 
co'mmirig^g request per ftMOGD Rule 19.15.12.10 Surface Commingle G(4) c. 

Dear Sirs. 

Cindy Herrera-Murillo 
Permitiirig Specialist 



Gramma Ridge 14-24-34 8H 

Owners Information 

Gramma Ridge 14-24-34-8H Commingling Permit 
Section 14, T24S, R34€ 
Lea County/New Mexico 

E/2E/2 Gramma Ridge 8H 

Owner Type of Owner 
Kenneth N. Headley Trust 
P.O.Box 1359 
Tijeras, NM 87059 

Royalty 

Davis A. Gpppedge 
P.O. "Box 2071 ^ 
5111 N. Travis St. 
Knollwood, TX 75092-4080. 

Royalty 

Tate Byrne Jennings 
3535 32nd Street 
Boulder, CO 80304 

Royalty 

New Mexico Western 
Mineral, Inc. 

P.O. Box 1973 
Las Criiccs, NM 88004 

Royalty 

William E.Walker, 
Individually and as Trustee 
of trie William E.Walker 
Trust 
P.O. Box 113 
1654 N. Pennsylvania Ave 
Wichita, KS 
67214-1623 

Royalty 

Maura Smyrt Jennings 
1810 S, Bretori.Pi. 
Tucson, AZ 85748-7622 
Ph: 520-886-7351 

Royalty 



James L Falgout,-inhis 
capacity as the Trustee of 
,the Michael Herd Moore 
Irrevocable Trust -2929N. 
Central Expressway/Ste: 235 
Richardson, TX 75080 

H-D Mineral Properties 
P.p. Box 3061 
Midland, TX ,79701 

Royalty 

Percy Lee Uwrence'Vlfl 
P.O. Box 1 
Crowley, LA 70527 
219E2nd St. 
Crowley/LA 70527 
Heir of Percy L Lawrence, It 

Royalty 

Janice Cooke Miller, Trustee 
of the Restatement of,the 
Charles M.Miller and Janice 
Cook Miller Family Trust 
3412 E. Oregon 
Phoenix, A2 85018 

Royalty 

Sandi Miller 
1015 Fern Or. 
Roswell, NM 88203 

Royalty 

Ann D. Allison 
P.O. Box 64035 
LUbbock, TX 79464 
Ph: 

Royalty 

Mary J. McWhorter, trustee 
of the Mary J. McWhorter 
Trust 
2033 East Second St. 
Tucson, AZ 85719 

Royalty 

David H. Arlington 
david@arringtonoii.cp rri 
SOOW.Wall 
P.O. Box 2071 
Midland, TX 79702 

Possible Royalty or Wl 



i 

Brent McWhorter and Ruth 
A. McWhorter, Trustees for 
trie McWhorter Living trust 
6140 E. Voltaire 
.ScottsdaleiAZ 85254 

Royalty 

James T. Coppedge 
P.O. Box 2071 
Richardson, TX 75081 

Royalty 

Evelyn ElaineHorner'' 
2604 North Halderman Road 
Artesia, NM 88210 

Royalty 

S,P. Johnson, III and Barbara 
Jo Johnson, Co-trustees of 
the S.P. Johnson, Hi anti 
Barbara Jo-Johnson Trust, 
uta dated 1/24/1985 
P.O. Box 1641 
Roswell, NM 88202 

Royalty 

Willie Ruth Tatum 
3415 56th Street 
Lubbock, TX 79413 

Royalty 

I M . Robinson, LLC 
P.O. Box 1090 
Roswell , N M 88202 

Royalty 

Carlton J. Carmtchael, Jr̂  
9510 Signal Avenue NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87122 

Royalty 

CRJ Resources, LLC 
P.O. Box 1090 
Roswell, NM 88202 

Royalty 

1 



11a Nettesheim 

1501W. Marin Avenue 
Artesia^ NM 88210 

Royalty 

Herring's Garter Minerals, 
LLC 
P.O. Box 2036 
Roswell, NM 88202 

Royalty 

WEIGL FAMILY TRUST'*'. 'Royalty 

PJC, Limited Partnership 
P.O. Box 1713 
Roswcll, NM 88202 

Royalty 

Carter Legacy, LLC 
5331 85th St. 
Lubbock, TX 79424 

W I 

Debra D. Dye 
P.O. Box 834 
La Porte, TX 77572 

W l 

David Fred Carr 
6401 Mount Ada Road, ft 143 
San Diego, CA 92111 

Royalty 

Francis Carolyn Crider 
J1950.NW 185th .8447 
Hillsboro, OR 97006 

Royalty 



Janice Goldberg 
1665 E. 26th Aye 7* 
Eugene, OR 97403 

Royalty 

Robert Crider aka Dan 
Crider-
15944 Fir Grove Ct, 
Lake Oswego, OR 97035 

Royally 

Burlington Resources Oil & 
Gas Company 

P.O. Box 51810 
Midland, Texas -79702 
Conocp-Philiips 
Tom Adtkins, Land Manager 
P.O. Box 4428 
Houston, TX 77210 

Royally 

William S. Nichols 
309 Montclair N.E. 
Albuquerque; NM 87108 
(Address as of 1980) 

Royally 

Purvis Oil Corporation 
P.O.Box 11006 
Midland, TX 79702 

Royalty 

Flo Scott Brown 

8610 Miami 
Lubbock, TX 79423 
New Add: C/OWiiliam Scott 
Brown 
1907 US Hsy 70 
Muleshoe, TX 79347 

Royalty 

George B. Dotsoh 
Route 2, Box 1217 
Freeport.TX 7/541 

Royalty 

Estate of Lawrence Gordon 
Dotson, dec. 
P.O. Box 556 
Sierra aianca, TX 79851 

W l 



Rodney D. Dickens 
.1315 Spring Water 
Canyon Lake, TX 78133 

Royalty 

Mary Francis Bel! 

719 South 19th St. 

Temple, TX;76504 

Royalty 

Melissa E. Smith 
P.O. Box 40 
Carri2o Springs, TX 78834 

Royalty 

Charee Joe potson 
Box .510 
Aurla, AZ 8S320 

WI 

Charlee Jessica Dotson 
Box 662 
Summerset, TX 7806O 

Wl 

Jason. Campbell 
29 Edgewood Dr. 
Damascus, Arkansas 72038 

Royalty 

Roy Dean Campbell 
151 Surf Way, Apt 13 
Monteray,CA 93940 
Monterey County 

Royalty 

Charles Phillips ' 
243Atlantic 
Ahgleton, TX 77515 

Royalty 



Odus Phillips 
1762 FM.314 
Ben Wheeler, TX 75754 ] 

Royalty 

Mary Ann Gathings 
27 Leona Heights 
Uvalde, TX 78801 

Royalty 

Harry H. Jung and wife, 
Virginia Jung, executing 
prp-forma, 
6218 Lynnhaven Dn 
Lubbock, TX 79413 

Royalty 

Carl A. Schellinger 
P.O. Box 447 . 
Roswell, NM 88202 

Royalty 

Babe Development, LLC P.O. 
Box 758 Roswcll NM 88202 

WI 

ElovaMoad Miller 
603 W. 9th Street 
Cisco, TX 76437 

Royalty 

Nova Jean Marley 
211S. Farmer 
Crosbyton, TX 79322 

Royalty 

Robert E. Landreth 
110 W. Louisiana St Suite 
404 Midland TX, 79701 

Royalty 



wi 

Aquinnah Resources LLC 
i l O W. Louisiana St Suite. 
404 Midland TX, 79701 

I verify that the above information is correct. 

5̂  
.Cody Cole' 
Land Representative; 





Certifiedletters for Adding Gramma Ridge #8H Surface Commingle 
Owner Name 
Kenneth NLHeadley Trust 
Davis A.Coppedge1 

Tate Byrne Jennins 
New Mexico Western 
William F Walker Trustee of WiNiam:E^Walkeri"rust 
Maura Smyrl Jennings 
James L. Falgout, Trustee of Michael Herd Moore Irr Trust 
H D'Mineral Properties 
Percy Lee Lawrence III 
Heir of Percy Lawrence II, Janice Cook Miller, Miller Family Trust 
Sandi.Miller 
AhrvD: Allison 
Ma ry J.. McWhorter Trustof theMary J. McWhorter Trust 
David Arrrngton 
Brent ;& Ruth McWhorter Trustee for the McWhorter Living Trust 
James T. Coppedge 
Evelyn'Etaine Horner-
S;P: &' Barbara-Johnson 
Willie>RuthTatum 
Gulf Coast;Oil&.Gas Company 
L.M.. Robinson 
Carlton J. Carmrchael Jr 
CRl'Resources LLC 
lla Nettesheim 
Herring's Carter Minerals LLC 
Weigl Family-Trust 
PJC Limited Partnership 
Carter Legacy:LLC 
DebraDye 
David Fred Carr 
FrancisCaroIyn Crider 
Janice Goldberg 

Interest Tvoe Certified Receipt # 

Rl 7011 0110 0002:0279 8393 
Rj 70110110 0002 0279 8195 

Rl '7011 0110 0002 0279 8416 

Rl 70110110 0002 0279 8423 

Rl 7011.0110,0002;0279 8430 

Rl 70110110 0002 0279 8447 

Rl 7011 0110 0002 0279 8454 
Rl 7011 OHO 0002 0279 8461 

Rl 7011 OliO 0002 0279̂ 8485 
Rl 7011.0110 0002-p279 8478 

Rl 70110110 0002 0279 8492 

Rl. 70110110 0002O279 8508 

Rl 7011 0110 0002-0279 8515 

Rr 70110110 0002(0279 8522 

Rl- 70110110 0002TJ279 8539 

Ri 7011 0110 0002 0279 8546 

Rl 7010 0110 0002 0279 8553: 

Rl 7010 0110 0002.0279 8348 

Rl 7010 0110 0002:0279-8560 

Rl 7010 0110 0002 0279 8805 

Rl 7010 0110 0002 0279 8577 

Rl 7010 0110 0002 0279 8584 

Rl 7010 0110 0002 0279 8591 

Rl 7010 0110 0002 0279 8607 

Rl 7010 0110 0002,0279 8614 

Rl 7010 0110 0002 0279-8355 

Rl 7010 0110 0002 0279 8621 

Ri 7010 0110.00020279 8638 

Rl 7010 0110 0002 0279 8645 

Rl 7010 0110 0002 0279 8652 

Ri 7010 0110 0002 0279 8669 

Rl 7010 0110 0002 0279 8676 



Robert Crifer AKA Dan Crider Rl 7010 0110 0002 0279 8683^ 
Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Co Rl 7010 0110 0002 0279 8690 
William^. Nichols Rl 7010 0110 0002 0279 8706' 
Purvis Oil Corporation Rl 7010 0110 0002 0279 8713' 
Flo Scott Brown Rl .7010 0110.0002 0279 8720 
George B. Dotson Rl 7010 0110 0002 0279 8737 
Estate of Lawrence Gordon Rl 7010 0110 0002 0279 8744* 
Rodney Dickens Rl 7010 0110 0002 0279'8751 
Mary Francis Bell Rl 7010 0110 0002 0279 8768 
Melissa E. Smith Rl 7010 0110 0002 0279 8775 
Charee JoeDotson Rl 7010 0110 0002^0279 9512 
Charlee Jessica Dotson Rl 7010 0110 0002 0279 9529 
Jason=Campbell Ri 7010 0110 0002 0279 9536 
Roy De'an Campbell Rl 7010 0110 0002 0279 9543 
Charles Phillips' RI 7010 0110,0002.0279 9550 
Odus Phillips Rl 7010 0110 0002-0279 9567 
Nary.Ann Gainings Rl 7010 0110 0002:0279 9574 
Harry:H...&:Virgihia Jung Rl 7010 0110 0002'0279l8126 
Carl'Schellinger Rl 7pi0 0 i l 0 0002!0279 8133 
Babe Development Rl 7010 0110 0002 0279 9178 
Elova Moad Miller Rl 7010 0110 0002 0279 8287 
Nova Jean Markey Rl 7010/J110 0002:0279 8294 
Robert Laiidreth Rl 7010 0110 0002*0279 8324 
Aquinnah Resources, LLC Rl 7010 0110 0002 0279 8331. 
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY; MINERAL^ AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED 
;BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FOR THE 
PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: 

CASE NO. 15204 
ORDER NOl R-I3920-A 

APPLICATION, OF CHEVRON, V.$A^ INC.. FOR APPROVAL OF 
SURFACE LEASE COMMiNGLING; LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

ORDER OFTHE DIVISION Nunc Pro Tunc 

BV THE DIVISION: 

This case-catnc^n for hearing at.8:15 a.m. on September 18, 2014 before. 
Examiner Richard I . Ezeanyim, and again at 8:15 a.m on October 16,2014, before 
Examiner Michael McMillan. 

On October 24, 2̂014, the Division Director, having considered the 
testimony, the record and the recommendations of Examiner Richard I . Ezeanyim, 
issued Order No. R-l3920. 

NOW, on this 10* day ofDecember, 2014, the Division Director, having 
considered the November 12, 2014 Motion to,Amend Order No. R-13920, issues 
this Order No^R:13920-A so that it correctly identifies the leascs.and wells 
involved in the surface commingling operation's. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT: 

. .Order No. R-13920, issued in Case No: 15204, is hereby amended by 
replacing Ordering Paragraphs (1), (2), and (3) in their entirety as follows: 

(1) The applicant, Chevron U.S.A., Inc. ("Applicant'- or '̂Operator"), 
is hereby authorized to surface'lease commingle oil and gas production from the 
Bone Spring formation, the North Red Hills-Bone Spring Pool (Pool Code 
96434) and from the following leases and wells. 

Lease: Gramma Ridge 
Description: W/2 E/2 of Section 14.T-24-S, R-34-E, NMPM, Lea County. 
Well: cWmaRidge 14-24-34 Well No. 1H (API No, 30-025^41811) 



CaseNo:iS2Q4 
Nunc Pro Tunc Onter No. RrlS920-A 
Page -2- , - . 

Lease: Gramma Ridge 
Description: ,W/2 W/2 of Section 14, T-24-S, R-34-E, NMPM, Lea County . 
Well: ' Gramma Ridge H-24-34 Well No. 2H (API No. 304)25-41731) 

(2) The commingled oil andfgas production from the wells in the 
.leases detailed above shall.be measured and sold at the'Gramma Ridge 14-24-34 
Welt No. 2H 'central tank ^battery (CTB), located; in Unit D of Section 14, 
Township 24 South, Range 34̂ East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. 

(3) The production from each well in the leases shall be continuously 
and separately measured using,Coriolis*Meter for oil production,' arid Orifice 
Meter for gas production before commingling with production from other wdls. 
The allocationi of the .commingled oil and, gas'production back to.each lease shall 
be based on the number of wells in the lease. These Meters shall be calibrated 
•once every month. 

;(4) All other provisions of Order No. R-13920 shall remain in full 
•force and effect; 

(5) Jurisdiction is hereby retained for the entry of such further orders 
.as the Division may deem necessary. 

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove 
designated. A 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

jU/JAMI BAILEY 
0 Director 

S E A L 



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 

From: Herrera-Murillo, Cindy O <CHerreraMurillo@chevron.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, February 10, 2015 12:54 PM 
To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 
Subject: RE: Gramma Ridge 14 24 34 surface commingling application 

The central tank battery is located in Unit D of Sect 14 T24S R34E, Lea County NM. The CTB is located at the Gramma 
Ridge 14 24 34 Well #2H. 
Is this what you are needing? 
Thanks, 

Chevron 

CLtxdy Herrera^MuriXLcr 
Permitting Specialist SE New Mexico 
1616 W. Bender Blvd 
Hobbs, NM 88240 
575-263-0400 ext 30431 
Cherreramurillo@chevron.com 

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD \mailto:Michael.McMillan0istate.nm.us1 
Sent: Tuesday, February 10, 2015 12:48 PM 
To: Herrera-Murillo, Cindy 0 

Subject: Gramma Ridge 14 24 34 surface commingling application 

Ms. Herrera-Murillo: 

can you tell me where the surface facility for the Gramma Ridge 14 24 34 is located? 
I can get it submitted to the director after I get this information 

Michael A. McMillan 
Engineering and Geological Services Bureau, Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe NM 87505 
0: 505.476.3448 F. 505.476.3462 

1 



Well .. Oil Prod •'..Gas Prod Wtr Prod Days Prod Rpt Date 

Gramma Ridge 14 24 34 #2 
RED HILLS;BONE 
SPRING, NORTH 6898 10740 3084 23 01-Oct-14 Gramma Ridge 14 24 34 #2 
RED HILLS;BONE 
SPRING, NORTH 2545 5773 5633 14 - 01-Nov-14 

CUM 9443 16513 

Gramma Ridge 14 24 34 #1 N/A 

Gramma Ridge 14 24 34 #8 N/A 


